
DAT 

MONDAY, MAY 9,.. 1983 

authorize execution by Chairman, the Resolution. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 104,040) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Young, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and 

authorize execution by Chairman, the following Utility Permit: 

1. Rural Water District #6, Inc., Okmulgee Co. - to cross 164th & So. Richmond 
approximately 44 miles E. of the Hwy 75 & 161 St. So., further described 
as 3138' E. of the 1584 So. of NW corner of Section 28, Township 17N, 
Range 13, installation by road cut for 2" line w/4" casing. 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

104,041) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Young, on behalf of Health, to approve the travel/ 

training request for Nickie Taylor and Dorothy Staggs to attend the Dementing 

Tlinesses: Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Seminar to be held in Oklahoma 

City on May 20, 1983, cost not to exceed $114.00. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 104,042) 

| Moved by Rice, seconded by Young, to approve the following personnel actions: 

Board of County Commissioners: One Month salary adjustment: Effective May l, 

1983: Jacci Hamilton-$3,710. Transfer Out to Fairgrounds-TCPFA: Effective May 31, 

1983: Jacci Hamilton. Promotion-Chief Deputy: Effective June 1, 1983: Clayton 

Edwards-$3,060. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 104,043) 

Highways: Performance Increase: Effective May 1, 1983: Kenneth Harper- 

$1,155.; Willis Hopkins-$1,476.; John Lynch-$1,476.; Clarence Morris-$949.; Jasper 

Prewett-$903.; Virgil Couch- $1,213.; Sammy Ellis-$949.; Toy Forbes-$1,476.; Earl 

Horn-$1,908.; Delbert Kelsey-$1,647.; Howell Scrivner-$1,405.; Claude Thomas-$2,068. 

Discharge: Effective May 1, 1983: Jerry Reed. Retirement: Effective May 31, 1983: 

Howell Scrivner. Temporary-Rehire: Effective May 1, 1983: Don T. Sedwick-$818. ; 

Effective May 16, 1983: Darrell L. Parke-$860. Temporary Appointment: Effective 

May 16, 1983: Mathew D. Cooper-$818.;. Effective May 1, 1983: Kenneth Tallman-$776. ; 

| John Kenneth Nick-$949.; Kurt Kinderfather-$949.; Steven L. Nussbaum-$949.; Carey 

Lynn Potter-$949. Salary Adjustment: Effective May 1, 1983: Ray Wilson-$2,396. 

Clerk's Misc. File No. 104,044) 

Parks: Temporary Appointment: Effective May 23, 1983: Steven Lee Ferguson- 

$737.; Effective May 2, 1983: William Hill-$737.; Effective May 4, 1983: Brenda 

Murphy-$4.00/hr. Regular Appointment (Rehire): Effective May 2, 1983: Harriett 

"Betsy" Smittle-$860. Resignation: Effective April 23, 1983: Mike Mays. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 104,046) 

OSU Extension: Part-time Appointment(30 hrs/week): Effective May 10, 1983: 

Emma S. Taylor-$4.73/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 104,047) 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried. 

Building Operations: Performance Increase: Effective May 1, 1983: Stanley Hughes-$997. ; 

Shirley Sixkiller-$903.; Donald McKenzie-$1,100.; Charles Torday-$1,100.; Dale Bass-$1,908. Clerk's 
Misc. File No. 104,045) . Se 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Young, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, the following Resolution for Publication: 

| 

:


